Academic Senate Comprehensive Indexes: 2010-2023

Academic Senate 2010-2011 Index

Academic Senate, State Resolutions:
Basic Skills: 5-3, 5-10, 5-17

Bullying: 2-1

Class Size: 11-16, 12-9

Coordinators: 10-1, 3-15, 4-5

Core Curriculum: 9-15, 10-12, 12-7, 3-22
Enrollment Management: 11-30, 12-7, 2-
1,2-8

Equivalency: 10-26, 11-2

Faculty Governance Documents: 8-31, 9-
7,9-15, 5-3

Field Trips: 2-15

Grade Grievance Policy: 2-15, 2-21
Grant, Dave: 2-15

IPC: 9-28, 10-5, 11-23, 4-19, 5-10

IRB: 12-8, 2-1

IUAs Reassigned Time: 3-15, 4-12

OC Fairgrounds: 2-15

Online Coordinator:

Part-Time Faculty Resolution: 11-30, 2-1

PDI Portal Problems:

Price, Jack, Resignation: 11-16

Program Review: 3-8, 5-2, 5-10, 5-17?

SB 1440: 7-15, 12-7

Senate Budget Report from AS
President:

Senate Officers: 5-3

Senators-at-Large Issues: 10-12, 4-5, 4-

12, 4-26

SLOAC:

Student Success: 3-8

Title 11I: 11-30, 2-15, 3-1

Transparency Committee By-Laws: 5-3

UMOJA: 9-15

Waitlist: 8-31, 9-7, 9-14

Academic Senate 2011-2012 Index

Academic Freedom: 1-3, 2-14, 3-6, 3-13,
4-3

Academic Petition Council: 10-18, 10-25,
11-1, 11-22, 22-29, 5-15

Academic Standards Committee: 5-1
Accelerated Degrees: 4-17, 4-24
Accountability, Financial: 1-31, 2-7, 2-14
Accreditation: 9-14, 4-17, 5-1

Basic Skills: 10-11, 11-1, 11-8, 11-15, 2-21,
3-13, 3-20

Bylaws: 9-27, 10-18, 10-25, 11-1, 4-10, 4-

17, 4-24, 5-1

Chancellor: 9-6

Chancellor/Launch Pad: 12-6

Commendation Resolutions, Adelmann
and Farrell: 5-22

Community Education: 4-24, 5-1, 5-8

Coordinators: 4-24, 5-1

Deadlines, Wand F: 11-8,11-15

Deans Who Teach: 11-8, 1-31




Dedicated Testing & Online Testing
Center: 5-1, 5-15

Enrollment: 9-14, 5-1

Ethics, Code of: 4-17,5-1

Faculty Evaluations: 11-20, 11-29

Faculty Purview and GWC Resolution:

4-3

Finals Week: 2-7, 2-14, 2-21, 2-28, 3-6, 3-

13, 4-10

Financial Accountability: 2-21

Full-Time Hiring: 2-28

Graduation Dates: 11-21, 2-7, 2-14, 2-21

Higher Education, Support for: 2-21, 2-28

Honors Coordinator: 4-24, 5-1

Honors Priority Registration: 10-11

Instructional Program Review Liaison
Coordinator: 4-24, 5-1

ISLOs: 3-6, 3-13

Mental Health Grant: 5-8

Millionaire’s Tax: 2-14, 2-21

Nepotism: 10-1New Faculty Orientations:

3-20

Online Learning Coordinator: 4-24, 5-1
Part-Time Committee: 9-13, 9-20, 11-22,
2-21, 2-28, 3-6

Part-Time Committee, District-wide: 2-14
Part-Time Committee Bylaws:
Part-Time Faculty Rank: 1-31, 2-7, 2-14
PDI Reports: 8-30, 11-1, 11-22, 2-21
Photo Rosters & Registration
Notification: 2-21, 2-28, 3-6, 3-13
Prerequisites, Enforcing: 9-27, 10-4

Priority Registration: 9-27, 10-4, 10-11,

11-8, 11-15

Professional Development and Staff
Development: 11-22

Program Assessment and Improvement
Coordinator: 4-24, 5-1

Program Review: 1-31, 3-20, 4-3

Public Higher Education: 2-7, 2-14

Raises, Managerial: 3-20

Senate/Union Purview: 5-1, 5-15

Senators-at-Large: 9-27, 10-18, 10-25,

11-1

SLOs: 2-21, 3-6

Student Success, Defining: 9-27, 10-4,

10-11, 10-18, 10-25, 11-8

Syllabi, Electronic: 4-17, 4-24

Teaching Innovation, Faculty

Consultation: 1-31, 2-7

Tenure-Track Committee Appointments:

Transparency Committee: 3-6, 3-13

Two-Tier System, AB 515 & 1550: 4-10,

4-17

Xeroxing Costs: 4-3, 4-24



Academic Senate 2012-2013 Index

Academic Freedom/Political Activity

for Faculty on Campus: 10-2

Accelerated Program: 9-18, 9-25, 10-

30, 11-6, 11-20

Accreditation Draft: 8-28, 10-16

Administrative Retreat: 4-30

Administrators as Deans,

Qualifications: 9-18, 9-25, 10-9

Administrator Hiring and Campus-

Wide Input: 11-13, 11-20, 11-27

Agenda Development: 10-16, 10-23

Banner Registration: 11-23, 11-17

Basic Skills: 9-11, 10-30, 11-6, 11-13,

5-7

BSI Coordinator: 11-6, 11-13, 1-29, 2-

19, 3-5

Bookstore: 11-20

Bylaws: 3-12, 3-19, 4-2

Campus Safety, and Resolution: 2-12,

2-19, 4-16, 4-23, 4-30, 5-7

Career and Community Education: 2-

19

Chancellor Decisions on Resolutions,
Dates, and Transparency: 4-23, 4-30

Classified Senate: 1-29

Committees’ Structures: 9-18, 9-25,

10-2

Committee Term Limits, and

Resolution: 4-23, 4-30

Common Final Exam Resolution: 11-
27,12-4,1-29, 2-5

Community Education: 10-9, 10-16,
10-23, 4-30, 5-7

Consolidation: 5-77?

Coordinator Positions: 8-28
Curriculum Bylaws Change: 4-30
Decision-Making Document: 8-28, 9-
4,9-18

Distance Education Guidelines: 319,
4-2

Dogs and Finals: 12-4

Elections: 2-19, 2-26, 3-5, 3-12
FACCC: 9-11

Facilities Committee: 11-20, 11-27,
12-5

Faculty Hiring: 11-20, 11-27, 12-4
Faculty Selection, Recruitment, and
Hiring Policy: 4-16, 4-23

Finals Week, Faculty Volunteering:
12-4, 1-29

Foster Students (Guardian Scholars):
5-14

G.E. Certification: 10-9

Great Teachers Seminar: 8-28, 10-30
Guardian Scholars, Foster Students:
5-14

Hispanic Serving Institution: 2-26

Honors Program Coordinator: 11-13




Institutional Effectiveness:12-4, 2-12
Intellectual Property Protections: 4-
23, 5-7

Internationalization, and Recruitment:
5-7,5-14

IPC, Faculty Prioritization: 10-2, 11-6,
11-13, 11-20, 11-27, 12-4, 2-19, 2-26, 3-
5, 3-12, 4-23, 5-14

IRB: 12-4

IT, Consolidation, Project Endeavor:
5-7

Lab Loading and LHEs: 12-4

Minutes Format: 10-30, 11-6, 11-13
MOOCs: 1-19, 2-5, 2-12, 2-26, 3-5, 3-12
Night Services: 8-28
Overload/Part-Time Budget: 10-16,
10-23

PDI Reports: 9-4, 10-2, 12-4?, 4-9
Plenary: 10-23, 10-30

Project Endeavor: 5-7

Program Review: 8-28, 9-18, 9-25,
10-2, 4-23, 5-14

Professional Development
Recommendations and Flex?: 3-19
Professional Development and
Workload: 10-30, 11-6

Propositions 30 & 32: 9-25, 10-2,
10-16

Reading Grant, and Basic Skills: 5-7

Registration Events and Email
Notifications: 2-26, 3-5, 3-12

Registration, Priority for Honors

Students: 8-28, 2-26

Reorganization, and Shared

Governance: 4-30

Repeat, Petition to: 5-7, 5-14

Reprographics: 10-30

Resolutions, Purposes of: 2-5

Scheduling: 12-4, 1-29, 2-5, 2-26, 2-5

Self-Evaluation: 10-23, 10-30. 11-6

Senate Rules and Procedures: 3-19 or

5-147?

Senate Survey: 10-23, 11-27, 2-5

Senate/Union Purview: 9-4

Senators-at-Large, Nominations and

Elections: 2-19, 2-26, 3-5, 3-12,3-19,

4-2, 4-8

Senate Officer Elections: 4-9

Senators, Part-Time, Nominations
and Elections: 9-4, 3-5

Shared Governance, and

Reaffirmation: 10-23, 4-23, 4-30

SLOs: 10-2,10-9, 10-16, 11-13, 12-4

Stabilization: 9-25

Stanback-Stroud Award: 2-5, 2-26

Student Success, Faculty Strategies:

10-9, 10-16, 10-23

Student Wellness and Success: 2-12,

2-19

Study Abroad: 2-5

Summer Scheduling: 2-26, 3-5



Teacher Education Discipline (State)

Proposal: 4-16

Testing Center: 8-28
Textbooks: 10-23

UMOJA, and Planning: 4-23, 5-7
Veteran Students: 4-16

Viability and Discontinuance
Process: 4-23
Voting Eligibility: 9-25

Academic Senate 2013-2014 Index

AB 86: 4-22, 5-6, 5-13, 5-20
Academic Freedom: 9-24
Academic Petition Council: 9-12

Academic Standards Committee: 9-27,
10-1

Accelerated Tenure Committee: 12-10

Accreditation: 8-27, 9-3, 9-10, 9-24, 10-8,
10-15, 10-29, 11-12, 11-19, 11-26, 1-28,
2-4,2-28, 4-1

Administrative Retreat: 11-5, 4-15

Adult Education: 12-3

Astronomy Position: 4-22, 4-29

Authentic Assessment: 10-22

BAT: 9-3

Board Policies: 8-27, 9-3, 9-10, 9-17, 10-1,
10-8, 10-15, 10-22, 10-29, 11-19, 11-27

Book Orders: 11-26, 12-3

BOT Resolution to Respond to Senate in
Writing Resolution: 2-18, 2-25, 3-4, 3-11

Budget, District: 5-13

Bullying: 4-8, 4-13, 4-15

Bylaws, Suspension: 3-4, 3-18
Campus Safety: 9-3,10-8

Committee Assignment Procedure: 1-28, 2-
4, 3-4, 3-11, 3-18, 4-1, 4-8

Curriculum & CurricuNet: 11-5

Dean Appointments: 4-1, 4-8, 4-15, 4-22
Dean, Hiring: 4-22

Decision Making Document: 12-3

Distance Learning: 9-17, 9-29, 10-1, 11-19,
4-15

District Governance Committee & Union
Membership: 10-1, 10-15, 11-19

Elections & Elections Task Force: 10-8,
10-15, 10-22, 10-29, 11-5, 11-12, 11-19,
3-18, 4-1, 4-8, 4-15, 4-29, 5-6, 5-13

Emeritus/Emerita: 2-18

FACCC Professional Development: 10-29

Grade Grievance Policy: 12-3

Harassment Policy: 9-24, 10-8, 10-15

Hiring: 10-1, 10-8, 10-22, 11-5, 11-19, 1-28,
2-4,2-11, 2-18, 2-25, 3-11



Institutional Effectiveness: 10-1, 10-24
Internalization: 8-27

IPC: 8-27,9-3, 10-11, 11-5, 11-12

LMS District Committee Appointments:

2-25, 3-4, 3-11, 3-18

Meetings, Dept. & Div: 11-19, 11-27
Mission Statement, District: 2-11, 2-25
Naming Rights Policy: 10-8, 10-15

Neutra, Richard—Architecture of OCC:
12-10

Patterson, Jerry, Letter: 9-10
PDI: 10-1, 12-3, 2-18, 3-18
Program Review: 4-15

Public Dissemination: 10-22, 10-29

Reorganization: 11-19, 11-27
Repeatability: 4-22

Senate Procedures: 8-27, 9-10

Senators, Part-Timers Elections: 2-25. 3-4
Smoking Policy: 10-1

Student Success: 4-29, 5-6, 5-13

Tenure, Accelerated: 12-10

Tenure-Track Vacated Line: 3-6, 4-1, 4-8, 4-
29, 5-6

Three-College E-Board: 3-18, 4-8, 4-15

Transparency Committee: 8-27, 9-3, 9-10,
9-24, 10-22, 3-4, 4-1

Veterans: 11-19

Viability: 2-4, 2-11, 2-25, 4-15



Academic Senate 2014-2015 Index

21st Century Student: 9-16, 9-23

AB-86: 8-26, 11-25

Academic Freedom BOT Policy: 5-5, 5-19

Accreditation Report Response: 2-10

Agenda Building: 8-26, 9-2, 9-9

B.A. Degree: 8-26, 9-6, 9-23,9-30, 10-14, 10-

21,11-4

Board Policies, Mandatory Reporters: 11-

21,12-2,12-9?, 3-24

Board Policy 3510—Workplace Violence:
11-21, 12-2, 12-9?, 3-24

Board Policy 7400—Conference/Travel
Policies: 11-4

Budget, AS: 5-19

Budget, CCCD: 4-21

Budget Information: (See also Financial
Vignettes)

Bullying and Free Speech: 3-17

BSI Coordinator Selection Reports: 8-26

Bylaws: 5-5, 5-12

Carnegie Unit: 10-21, 10-28, 2-24,

Chancellor Criteria: 9-9

Common Meeting Time, Senates: 4-1, 4-28

Consolidation Resolution: 5-5

Creeley, Will: 3-17

Curriculum: 11-25

Dean, Desirable Qualities When Hiring: 2-

10, 2-24, 3-3

Dean Search Committees: 3-17, 3-24, 4-7

Degree Works: 10-7, 10-14

District Faculty Hiring Task Force: 8-26

Diversity: 10-28,11-18, 11-25

Dunn, Andy (VC Finances): 4-28

Election, AS Vice-President: 2-10

Elections, E-Board: 5-19

Elections, Part-Time Senators: 3-3

Elections, SAL: 9-23, 5-12

Engineering Staying in Math/Sciences

Division: 8-26, 9-2

Enrollment Management: 12-9

Faculty, Desirable Qualities When Hiring:

2-24

Financial Vignettes/Budget Information: 8-

26, 9-2, 9-9, 9-16, 9-23, 2-3, 9-30, 10-14, 10-

28, 11-4, 11-18, 11-25

First Amendment/Free Speech Guest

Speaker: 3-17

Hiring, Full-Time: 11-4, 12-9

Hiring Practices: 5-5

Health and Wellness: 10-21

Hiring Committees Make-Up Consent Items:
2-3, 2-10, 2-17, 2-24

Honors: 2-10

HR OCC Director, Desirable Qualities When
Hiring: 2-10, 2-17, 2-24, 3-3

Incomplete Grade Policy: 9-16

IPC: 9-23, 11-4, 2-24, 4-21

IT: 12-2,12-9

LMS (Learning Management System)

Selection: 11-25, 12-9
Minutes Format: 9-2
Multi-Cultural Center: 4-14




Multi-Cultural Report: 5-13

Nominations, E-Board: 5-12

Ombudsman: 4-28

Online Ed, ASCCC Initiative: 2-107?

Online Report: 5-5

Parliamentarian Vignettes: 8-26, 9-9-, 9-16,
9-23, 9-30, 12-9, 2-3, 2-24, 4-7, 4-28

PDAC Report: February or March

PDI: 11-4, 2-24

PDI Appeal Committee Consent Calendar:
4-28

Plenary Report: 11-25

Program Review: 2-3, 2-10, 2-17, 3-3, 5-5,

5-12, 5-19
Repeatability: 8-26, 9-2
Saucedo, James: 4-14
SLOs: 4-7

SSSP: 9-30, 10-7, 12-9
Strategic Plan, District: 10-14, 10-21
Title lll: 2-17

Title IX: 5-5

Veterans: 11-18
Viability: 2-17, 5-19
VPI Criteria: 9-2, 9-9



Academic Senate 2015-2016 Index

360° Chancellor Evaluation Resolution:
9-8, 9-15
Administrative Review (No Confidence):
3-1, 3-8, 4-5, 4-12, 4-26
ACCJC: 11-10, 2-2
Armed Reserve Officers: 5-13
Blackboard: See Learning Management
System
Board Policies:
—AP & BP 7120, District Hiring: 9-8,
11-10
—BP 7310, Nepotism: 5-17, 5-24
—AP/BP 3710 & 3750, Copyrighted
Materials: 2-23
—AP/BP 4105, Distance Education: 2-23
Basic Skills (BSI) (See also Student
Equity): 9-22, 10-6, 10-13, 10-20, 2-16, 5-3,
5-10
Budget: 9-1, 12-1,
Budget, Senate: 5-17, 5-24
Bylaws: 4-5,4-12
Campus Morale: 3-1, 3-8
Canvas: See Learning Management System
College & Career Access Partnerships:
2-23
College Council Report: 2-9
Committee Reports: 5-17
Common Assessment: 4-5
Coordinators: 5-17, 5-24
Copyrighted Material, District Policy
(AP/BP 3710 & 3750): 2-23

CTE: 5-3, 5-17

Curriculum: 9-27, 4-5 (bylaws), 4-12
(bylaws)

Decision-Making Document: 2-16
Distance Education, District Policy (AP/BP
4105): 2-23

Distance Learning: 4-5, 4-12

Dual Enrollment (AB 288): 3-8, 3-15, 3-22,
4-5,

Equivalencies, Minimum Qualifications
(EQs): 2-2, 3-22, 4-5, 5-3, 5-24

ESL: 11-3

FACCC: 2-9

Faculty Load Sheets: 5-17

Garrison, Tom: 3-1

Garrison Honors College: 3-1

Growth: 8-25,

Hiring Committees: 11-13,

Hiring, Diversity: 12-8

Hiring, Full-Time: 9-24, 10-6, 10-27, 11-17,
2-2, 2-9, 2-16, 2-23,

Honors College: 9-21, 9-29

Impasse: 12-1

IPC: 9-1, 9-8, 10-13, 10-20, 10-27, 3-15, 3-
23, 5-10, 5-17

ISLO: 11-10, 11-17

Learning Management Systems: 9-15,
9-22, 9-29,

Multicultural: 9-29, 11-17, 11-24,
Nepotism, District Policy (BP 7310): 5-17,
5-24

Non-Credit: 2-2




OCC Foundation: 3-22 Union/Senate Purview: 3-1

Office Hours, Part-Time: 12-8 Viability: 12-1
Officers Elections: 5-10, 5-17 Web Builder: 3-15
Online Advisory Board (OAB): 2-9, 5-3, 5-

10, 5-17

Open Educational Resources (OER): 3-15,
4-5, 4-12, 5-3, 5-10, 5-17

Parliamentarian: 8-25, 10-6, 10-13, 2-9,
2-23

Part-Time Committee: 5-17

Part-Time Office Hours (see also Student
Equity Funds): 2-2

Part-Time Senators: 4-26

PDAC: 5-17

PDI Report: 9-1, 12-1, 2-16

Peer Review: 3-15, 3-22, 4-12

Plenary Reports: 11-10, 11-17

Program Review: 11-24, 3-15, 3-22, 4-5,
4-12

PSLOs: 3-15, 3-22

Senator Feedback: 10-27,11-10, 11-17
Senate Retreat: 3-8, 3-22, 4-5, 4-26
Senators-at-Large (SALS): 4-5, 4-12, 4-26,
5-3, 5-10

Stabilization: 8-25

Study Abroad: 9-29, 10-6, 10-13, 10-20,
10-27

Student Completion: 4-26

Student Engagement: 12-10

Student Equity: 10-6, 2-2, 4-5
Technology Plan, District: 3-15, 3-22, 4-5
Title V: 3-15

Transparency Committee: 11-10

Umoja: 5-3, 5-10

Union Election Information Sheets: 4-26



Academic Senate 2016-2017: Contents List/Index

AAUP/Shared Governance: 10-11

ACCJC: 8-30,

Academic Freedom (& Olga Cox

Issue): 1-31, 2-14, 2-21, 2-28, 3-7,

4-11,

Academic Freedom Committee: 10-

11, 11-15, 5-23

Academic Rank Committee: 11-15,

2-21, 3-21,

Accreditation Report, Writing: 11-15,

4-25

Adult Ed: 8-30, 11-8,

Annual Planning: 11-29

Assessment, Common: 10-18,

Assessment & Improvement

Coordinator Position, Alternative

Model for: 10-18, 11-1, 11-8, 11-15,

Blair, Prof.: 3-21,

Board Policies: 11-1, 3-21, 4-11, 4-18,
4-25, 5-9

BSI: 9-13, 3-7, 3-21,

Budget, District: 9-6, 3-21, 4-11, 4-18,
4-25, 5-2, 5-9 (BP6305 Reserves),
5-16 (Capital Outlay)

Campus Safety: 11-22, 3-7

Code of Ethics, District (Bullying):

10-11

Colleague of the Year: 3-14, 3-21,

College Budget: 2-21,

Committee Member Selection: 8-30,

9-6, 9-13

Competency in Algebra Standards:

5-9

Coordinators: 8-30,

Continuous Improvement Process:

2-14

CTE Program: 12-6

Curriculum: 9-20, 11-22, 4-18,

Disciplines List: 9-20

Distance Education Agreement: 2-14,

2-21,

Dowling, Tom: 5-2

Earning an OCC Degree with Single

Course: 11-15

EEO, District Committee: 10-4

Enrollment, Increasing: 5-9

Equity: 11-15

First Amendment Issues: 10-11

Flex/Focus Day: 8-30, 9-6, 3-21, 5-9

Flex Coordinator/Committee: 10-4,

10-25, 11-1, 11-8, 11-15, 11-22, 11-29,

12-6, 2-21, 2-28, 3-21, 5-9

Free Speech/First Amendment: 11-15
Green Coast Day:

Guided Pathways Program: 3-14,

Hiring, Full-Time (see IPC Hiring

Subcommittee, too): 11-15, 11-22,

12-6, 2-21.

IMC: 2-21,

IPC Handbook: 11-15, 11-22, 4-25

IPC Hiring Subcommittee: 9-13, 11-

15, 5-2

IPC Membership: 5-9




IPC Voting Process: 11-22, 2-21,

4-25, 5-2,

Interdisciplinary Building: 4-25,

Multicultural Center: 10-4, 2-21

Multicultural Center Coordinator: 11-

29, 2-14, 2-21,

Nepotism: 8-30, 10-18, 10-25, 11-1,

11-8, 11-15,

OER Grant: 10-4, 11-8, 2-14, 4-11,

PDAC, Outstanding Colleague of
Year: 2-21, 3-21,

PDI: 9-13, 11-29, 2-14, 3-7, 4-25

Planning, Strategic (District): 10-18,

Plenary, Senate: 11-8, 11-15,

Program Review: 9-20

Retirees: 5-15, 5-23

SB677. 4-18, 4-25,

Senate Goals: 8-30

Senate Meeting Times: 11-1, 11-8, 11-

15, 11-29, 2-14, 2-21, 2-28.

Senators-at-Large Nominations,
Elections: 10-18, 10-25, 11-1

Senators, Part-Time, Nominations &
Elections: 5-9

Shower Facilities, BP 5220: 3-21

SLO Coordinators: 4-25,

Smoking: 2-21

Stabilization: 4-25, 5-2,

Student Code of Conduct: 4-11,

Student Equity: 11-22

Study Abroad: 3-21, 4-25, 5-2

Substantive Change Document: 2-14,

Student Code of Conduct: 3-21,

Technology Plan, District: 10-4

Tenure Committees (many may not
be listed): 5-2, 5-16, 5-23

Tenure-Track Appointee Discussion
(also stipend): 9-20, 2-14

Transparency Committee: 11-29

(Public Comments, Good of the Order),

12-6

Turnitin vs. VeriCite Plagiarism: 9-27,

10-11, 10-18, 11-8, 12-6, 2-7, 2-21, 3-

14, 4-18, 5-2, 5-9, 5-16,

Umoja: 9-20

Union: 10-18, 5-9

Vyskocil, Cindy, VC of HR: 10-11

Weispfenning, John, Chancellor:

10-25

Major Motions:

Turnitin vs. Vericite Ad Hoc
Committee: 9-27,
10-18

Major Resolutions:

Academic Freedom (failed)



Academic Senate 2017-2018: Contents List/Index

AB 705: 11-7

Academic Freedom Committee: 2-13,
Academic Rank: 10-17

Academic Standards Committee: 9-26
ACCJC/CFT Settlement: 8-29, 10-10
Accreditation Drafts: 2-6
Administrative Review Protocol: 8-29
Art Gallery Issue: 10-24,

Banner 9 Upgrade/MyOCC: 3-6

Bike Lanes: 4-10,

BOT At-Large Elections: 9-26,

BOT Policies: 3430: Prohibition of
Harassment: 3-6, 3-20; BP/AP
Discrimination and Harassment
Investigations: 4-10, ;AP/BP 4010:
Curriculum and Course
Development: 4-5; BP/AP 4020 & 4320
Program, Curriculum and Course
Development and Grading and
Academic Record Symbols: 4-3, 4-10;
BP/AP 5140 Disabled Students
Programs and Services: 3-20; AP
4250 Probation, Disqualification, and
Readmission: 5-1; AP 5500 Student
Code of Conduct: 2-20, 2-27, 3-6, 4-
10, BP/AP 7120B: 8-29, 9-5, 9-12;
AP/BP 3900 Speech: Time, Place,
Manner: 10-3, 10-17; BP/AP5910
Sexual Misconduct, 10-31; AP 7902
Equivalency: 11-4; BP 7903 & 7907

Health and Welfare Benefits and

Continuation of Insurance upon
Retirement: 3-20, 4-10

Basic Skills: 9-5, 9-12, 9-19;
(Coordinator) 10-31, 11-7, 11-28, 12-5
(Coordinator).

Brown Act, Senate Notice Not Posted
in Time: 11-28, 12-12,

BSI Coordinator (Approval): 5-22

BSI Funding Committee 2017-2018:

10-3, 11-21, 2-13,

Budget Committees: 10-3, 2-13, 5-1,

5-22

Coast Faculty Colleague of the Year:

10-17,11-14, 11-21,

College Budget Committee: 2-13, 5-15

College Council: (Consent) 5-1-208,

Committee Assignments
(Resolution): 1-30, 2-13 (approved)

Committee Assignments for
Management Hiring Committees:
8-29, 9-5, 1-30,

Comprehensive Evaluation: 3-13

Constitution Day: 9-26, 10-3,

Counseling (Counseling and Hiring):

10-3, 10-17, 10-24

Curriculum Committee: 9-26, 10-3, 11-

28, 3-6, 5-1, 5-15, 5-22

Election Update: 4-10,

Enrollment Management: 9-26, 10-3,

Equivalency Policy: 11-14, 11-28, 12-5

EOPS Management: 2-20




Executive Board, Nominations and
Elections: 5-15

Faculty Member of the Year: 10-3,
2-13,

Flex Coordinator (Approval): 5-22,
Flex, Flex Day Feedback: 8-29, 9-5,
11-21, 1-30, 2-6. 3-6, 3-13,

Free Speech Zones: 8-29,

FTES, Efforts to Increase: 12-5, 12-12,
Green Coast Day: 4-10,

Guided Pathways: 10-3, 10-17, 12-12,
1-30, 2-13, 2-20, 2-27, 3-6, 3-13, 3-20,
4-3, 4-10, 4-24, (Study Session), 5-1, 5-
8, 5-15, 5-22

Hiring: 10-3,

Honors Coordinator (Approval): 5-22
IPC Rankings: 11-7

ISLOs: 4-3,

Mental Health: 3-6

Minimum Qualification & Equivalency
Committees: 9-26,

Minutes: 11-28

Multicultural Center: 11-14, 11-28,
12-5

Non-Credit Faculty Ad-Hoc
Committee: 10-3,

Non-Credit for Lifelong Learning:
12-5, 12-12,
OCC Foundation: 10-31,

Open Education Initiative (OEI): 12-5,
2-20, 2-27, 4-10.

Online Instruction Coordinator: 10-24

Part-Time Senator, Elections: 5-1,

5-15

Part-Time Senator-at-Large,
Replacement: 10-17, 10-24

PDAC: 10-16

PDI Report: 8-29, 9-26, 10-3, 11-18,
12-5, 1-30, 2-6, 2-20, 4-10,

Program Review: 3-20, 5-1, 5-15,

Recognition Meeting in Horticulture
Garden: 4-17

Self-Assessment Document: 10-17
Senate Budget: 8-29

Senate Fall 2017 Plenary Reports:
11-7,11-14

Senate Goals: 1-30, 2-6,
Senate Start Time: 11-7

Senator-at-Large, Nominations and
Elections: 5-15

Skateboarding: 4-10

SLOs: 4-3,

Smoke-Free Campus: 5-1

SSSP: 9-19,

Student Equity: 9-19

Teaching Internship with
Experienced Support (TIES): 9-12,
Tenure-Track Committees: 8-29, 9-5,
4-10,

Travel Ban: 8-29, 9-5, 9-12, 9-26, 10-3,
Turnitin vs. VeriCite Ad Hoc
Committee: 12-5

Viability: 10-17, 3-13,

Vyskocil, Cindy (VCHR): 9-5,



Major Motions:

Counseling and Hiring: 10-24

Guided Pathways, Approval of
Senator Lloyd’s Proposal: 5-8

Management Hiring Committee
Process of Assignment Faculty to
Committees: 8-29,

Sense of the OCC Senate BP/AP
7120B: 8-29, 9-5, 9-12

Major Resolutions:

Committee Member/Task Force
Volunteer Selection Process #S
2018-1 (2-13-18)



Index for Academic Senate 2018-2019

10+1:2-12,

AB 705: 8-28, 9-4, 9-11, 9-18, 9-25, 10-2, 11-27, 1-29, 2-26 (Lloyd report), 521 (ESL Advise men v/
Academic Freedom: 11-13,3-5,4-2,5-7

Academic Rank: 11-13

Accreditation: 8-28, 9-25, 10-16, 11-13, 12-11, 1-29, 2-5,2-12, 2-19, 3-5,

Bookstore: 10-30

BOT Policies: AP/BP 3410 Prohibition of Discrimination and Harassment: 2-12,4-2, ; AP 4222 Remedial Coursework-
11-6, 11-20, 12-11, 2-5, 2-19; AP 4230 Grading and Academic Records Symbols 9-25, 10-9, 10-30, 11-6; AP 4240
Academic Renewal 9-25, 10-2, 10-9, 10-16, 10-23, 10-30, 11-6, 11-20, 11-17,12-4, 12-11, 2-12, 2-26, 3019; AP/BP 4250
Probation, Disqualification, Dismissal and Reinstatement: 4-23; AP 6750 Parking and Traffic: 10-9, 10-30, 11-6, 2-12;
AP 7120A Executive Hiring: 9-10, 10-16; AP/BP 7310 Nepotism: 12-11, 3-19,4-2, 4-9, 4-16, 4-23, 4-30; AP 7350
Resignation: 4-23, 4-30

BSk: (Consent) 9-4 & 9-18; 9-18, 9-25, 10-9, 10-23, 11-6, 12-11, 2-26, 3-12,5-7,5-14
Budget Committee, College: 9-11, 10-9, 3-19, 5-14

Budget Subcommittee, District Consultation: 1-29, 5-7,5-14
Bylaws, Opening: 12-11, 1-29, 2-18

Colleague of the Year: 10-23,

Coordinator Job Descriptions: 4-9 (PR & IE),

Curriculum Committee: 9-11, 10-2, 1-29, 4-2, 4-9, 4-16

DCC BOT Subcommittee: 9-18, 9-25, 10-9

EEO Trainings: 9-18, 10-2,

Elections: Part-Time Senator: 5-8; Executive Board : 5-14
Equity Plan: 4-2

Facilities: 10-2,

Flex: 10-16, 11-6, 11-27, 2-19, 4-2, 4-30,

Funding Sources for Faculty: 11-13

Garrison Honors: 2-26,

Graduations Requirements: 4-9 (math)
Page 1 0f 3



Guided Pathways: 8-28, 9-4, 9-11 (Coordinator Discussion), 9-25, 10-2, 10-16, 11-6, 11-13, 11-20, 11-27 {approval of
Framework), 12-4 (membership breakdown), 12-4 (Curricular Comm report), 12-11 (GP Onboarding reporting), 1-29
(senator on GP Steering), 2-26; 3-19 (joint Senates meeting); 4-9, 4-16, 5-7

Hamilton, Chris: 5-7
Harkins, Dennis: 11-13 (Good-bye to Senate)

Hiring Search Committees: 8-28, (DSPS) 9-4, 11-20,

Honors: 2-19,

IMC: 3-5,3-12, 514

IPC Handbook: 9-25,

IPC Ranking Endorsement: 11-6,

MQ/EQ Committees: 8-28,

OEl: 9-4, 10-2,

OER Grant: 12-11, 5-14

Out-of-Alignment Courses: 10-2

Part-Time Office Hours: 3-12, 3-19, 4-2

PDAC: 9-4,

PDI Report: 8-28, 9-11, 11-13, 12-4,12-11, 2-12,2-26, S~ Rf
Permanent President Hiring Committee: 10-186,

Program Review: 9-25, 10-9, 4-15,

Program Viability: 5-7 , 35-2 /

Proxy Voting: 11-6, 11-27, 12-11, 2-5,

Resolution, Commendations: 9-11,

Senate Portal Site: 11-6,

Senate Subcommittees: 8-23

Short-Term Employees: 4-16, 4-23

5LOs: 9-4, 9-11, 10-2, 10-9, 11-17, 12-4 {communication to public), 2-19, 3-5, 3-19,
Smoke-Free Campus: 1-29, 2-5, 2-12, 2-26,

STEM Title V Grant: 10-30

Page 2 of 3




Suspended Courses: 4-9, 4-16

Student Code of Conduct: 8-28

Student Housing: 9-18

Tenure-Track Evaluation Committees (Consent): 8-28, 9-11, 5-14 N P E AL
Transparency Committee: 5-14

Vision for Success: 3-12, 3-19

Major Motions:

Equity Plan Endorsement: 4-16

GP Framework 11-27; SLO Communication on
public site

Major Resolutions:

Sommer (omm 7ree Posl- SR

Page 3 of 3



Index for Academic Senate 2019-2020

10 +1:9-3,9-10

AB 705: 3-3, 5-12

Academic Calendar: 11-26
Academic Freedom: 3-3, 3-10,
Academic Rank: 11-19
Accreditation: 9-3,

AP/BP Policies: Ap/BP 2570 Smoking on Campus: 5-5; AP/BP 3440 Service Animals: 4-18; AP/BP 3570 Smoking on
Campus: 4-28; AP/BP 6700 Civic Center and Other Facilities Use: 9-24, 10-1; AP/BP 7110 Delegation of Authority: 10-
15, 10-22; AP/BP 7310 Nepotism: (E-Board: summer, 9-3, 9-10,9-17, 10-1, 10-8, 10-15) 9-24, 10-1, 10-8, 10-15, 10-22,
10-29, 11-5,11-12, 11-19, 12-10 (resolution, Baeza, Serban 10-22), 11-26; AP/BP 7908 Lactation: 11-5, 12-10; Children
on Campuses: 3-3, 3-10

BSI: 9-10, 10-22, 10-29, 11-26, 12-10, 1-28, 2-11,
Budget Report: 9-17, 2-18, 2-25 (Chancellor), 5-19
Canvas: 10-15 (ReadSpeaker)

CFE Union: 4-21 (CFE president comments on training and payment) (contingency plans for summer and fall classes due
to COVID), 4-28 (summer meetings cancelled due to COVID), 5-19

Class Size: 2-18

Commencement 2020: 5-5

Constitution and Bylaws: 11-5, 11-12, 1-28, 2-11

Constitution Day: 9-24

Continuous Improvement: 11-19

Coordinators: 4-28 (announcement of openings),

Coronavirus/COVID-19: 3-3, 3-10, (3-31 e-Board), 4-7, 4-14,

Curriculum: 3-3, 4-7 (DE Addendums), 4-14 (DE addendums),4-21 (ERT Addendums), 5-5, 5-12 (ERT), 5-19

District Consultation Council Board and Administrative Procedure Subcommittee Reports: 9-3, (9-3 E-Board), 9-10,
(9-10 E-Board), (summer meetings, Nepotism), (9-17 E-Board), 9-24; 9-24 (Year-End Report)

E-Board Elections: 5-12
Equity and Systemic Issues: 6-7- (E-Board)

Page 1 of 3



Faculty Handbook: 8-27

Faculty Hiring Ranking: 11-5

Flex: 12-10, 1-28,

Golden Handshake: 2-4

Grading Criteria: 4-21, 4-28 (Pass/No Pass) (Motion), 5-12 (EW & Pass/No Pass)

Guided Pathways: 10-8, 11-5, 11-19, 12-10,2-25, 3-3, 3-10, (statewide) 8-27, 9-10, 9-24, 3-10, (onboarding); 8-27, 9-10,
9-24,10-1, 10-8, 10-22, 11-5, 11-19, 1-28, 2-11, 3-3, 4-28, 5-12 (Interventions); 9-3, 9-17, 10-1,10-22, 11-12, 12-10, 1-28,
2-4,2-11, 2-25, 4-7, 4-14, 5-12 (Pathways); 12-10, 2-11, 2-18,2-25. (TaskForce)

Hiring Issues: 2-18

Institutional Effectiveness Committee: 9-10, 10-1, 10-8, 3-10, 4-14 (Comprehensive Evaluation of Processes),
iPad Training: 9-17, 9-24, 10-1,

IPC Handbook: 9-24

ISLO Review: 9-24, 10-8

Japan Satellite Campus/Partnership with OCC and NIC: 9-3, 9-10, 9-17

Library Search System: 12-10

Parliamentary Training: 7-16 (E-Board), 8-27,

Part-Time Senators Elections: 4-28

Pass/No Pass: 4-7, 4-14, 4-21, 4-28 (motion)

PDI: 3-10, 4-14, 4-21, 5-5 (blanket application for Covid—emergency training), 5-12, 5-19
Plenary: 11-12

President Suarez: 12-10

Professional Development Advisory Committee (PDAC): 11-19, 12-10

Professional Development Institute (PDI): 9-24, 10-1

Proxy Voting: 7-16 (E-Board),

Replacement of Baseball Coach Altobelli: 3-3

Retirement Acknowledgments: 5-19

Rickerson, Irini: 4-7 (recognition plaque)

Senate Purview and Anti-Nepotism Resolution: 10-15

Page 2 of 3



Senator-at-Large Elections: 4-21, 4-28, 5-5 (results)
Skateboarding: 10-15

Smoke-Free Task Force: 11-5, 2-11

Starfish: 5-5- & 5-12 (both E-Board). 5-19

Suarez, Angelica: 10-1

Summer Committee Pool: 6-7 (E-Baord)

Survey, Employee: 5-12

Technology Plan, District-wide: 12-10

Tenure-Track Committees; 7-16 (E-Board), 9-10, 11-26, 5-12, 5-19
Union (CFE) Report: 4-7, 4-14 ((Flex, Covid and MQOU)
Viability: 10-29,

Vision 2030: 2-18

VPI Hiring Committee: 3-10

Weispfenning, John: 2-25

Major Motions:

4-28: Moved to allow Pass/No Pass option for
all classes and departments that approve that
for as late as the District or State allows for
Spring 2020 only.

Major Resolutions:

Resolution on Senate Purview, Shared
Governance, and the AP/BP 7310 Anti-
Nepotism Policies #F-2019-1

Page 3 of 3



Index for Academic Senate 2020-21

Academic Freedom: 11-3 (pledge)
Academic Rank: 10-20, 11-10

Accelerated Tenure Process: 2-23
Bookstore: 5-4, 5-11

BPAP Reports: 9-22, 10-6, 11-3, 11-10, 3-2,

Budget Report: 9-15, (10-13 E-Board), 11-10,
11-17 (VC Dunn), 2-9, 2-23, 3-16, 4-13, 4-27, 5-4

Budget, Senate: 5-4 (E-Board), 5-11 (E-Board),
5-18 (E-Board).

Building Complaint Issue: 9-22
CFE Negotiations: (7-21 E-Board),

CFE Report: 11-10, 2-9, 2-16 (tenure-track
issues), 2-23, 3-2, 3-16, 4-13, 4-20, 5-4, 5-11

Class Size: (3-16 E-board),
Comprehensive Program Evaluation: 10-13,

COVID: (8-11 E-Board), 12-14 (Special Joint
Senate-CFE Meeting) 2-2 (CFE), 2-9, 3-2, 3-9, 4-
6,

Credit for Prior Learning: 9-1, (11-3 E-Board),
11-3, 2-9, 3-23, 4-6, 4-13, 4-20, 4-27, 5-4
(resolution), 5-11 (resolution), 5-18 (E-Board,
resolution)

Curriculum: 8-25, (E-Board 2-9 “course audit”),
5-4 (bylaws)

District Policies: BP/AP 3410 Prohibition of
Unlawful Discrimination, and Harassment, and
Retaliation 10-6; BP/AP 3435 Discrimination,
Harassment, and Retaliation Complaints and
Investigations 10-6; AP 4105 Distance
Education 2-3, 2-23, 3-9, 3-23; AP/BP 4230
Grading and Academic Record Symbols: 4-20;
AP/BP 5500 Student Code of Conduct: 4-20, 4-

27,5-4,5-11; AP/BP 5910 Sexual Misconduct 9-
8, 9-15, 9-22, 9-29; AP 6903 Position Control:
5-11; AP 7120A Recruitment and Selection for
Executive Management Employees 3-9; AP
7120C Faculty Hiring 9-8, 9-15, 9-22, 9-29, 10-6
(10-13 E-Board, 10-13d), 10-27: AP 7909
Emeritus and Meritorious Status: 4-20, 4-27, 5-
4,5-11.

Diversity and Inclusion: (E-Board 2-9SAL
Arismendi-Pardi and Irvine Mayor)

Division/Department Moves: (10-20 E-Board)
Dual Enrollment: 3-9, 3-16

Educational Master Plan: 3-23, (3-23 E-Board),
4-13, 5-11, 5-18 (E-Board).

Elections: (3-6 E-Board), (4-6 E-Board), 4-6, (4-
13 E-Board), 4-13, 4-20 (Part-Time Senators), 4-
27 (Senator-at-Large results, Part-Time
Replacement, E-Board)

Enrollment: (8-11 E-Board), 2-9,
ESL Adoption Plan: 5-11
Evaluations: (1-8 E-Board), 9-8,

Equity & Equity Task Force: 8-25, 9-8, 9-22, 9-
28, 10-6, 10-20 (criteria for call out for
committee members), (E-Board 10-27, draw for
members), 11-3 (consent calendar), 11-3, 2-9
(passed)

Equity and Inclusion Resolution: 9-15, 9-22, 9-
29, (10-6 E-board), 10-6, 10-27, 2-2 (passed),

ERT (Emergency Remote Teaching Addendum):
9-1, (-1 E-Board), 9-8, 9-15

Ethnic Studies: (11-24-E-Board), (2-2 E-Board),
2-16,5-4

Faculty Center (Lounge): 3-23, 4-13, 4-20, 4-20
(E-Board)

Page 1 of 3



Faculty Hiring: 9-1, (1-2 E-Board),2-23,
Flex: 12-1 (Coordinator)
FON: 10-27

Guided Pathways: 8-25, 10-20, 11-10, 11-24,
2-2, 2-23 (Onboarding, Intervention, state
liaison), 2-9, 2023 (Onboarding), 3-2
(Onboarding), 4-6, 4-13 (Starfish), 4-20 (Fair), 5-
4 (Coordinators terms for one year), 5-11 (state
report)

Inclusivity Statement: 10-20, 10-27,
Institutional Effectiveness: 4-6, 4-27

IPC: 9-22, (9-22 E-Board), 9-29 (Online
Coordinator Replace BSI Coor.), 10-6, 11-10
(Hiring Ranking),

Irvine Mayor Farrah Khan: 4-6,
Master Plan: 3-16, 4-6,
Minutes: 4-20 (names), 4-20 (E-Board)

Multicultural Center: 8-25, 10-13, 10-27
(Coordinator), 4-20,

Multicultural Task Force: 8-26

Names on Rosters: 11-24, 12-2, 2-16,
Online Teaching: 9-8, 10-20 (and Zoom),
Pirate’s Cove Food: 9-15

Part-Time Faculty: 9-1 (Practicum)

PDI: (7-21 E-Board), 8 -25, (9-8 E-Board), 11-3,
(11-24, 12-1, -E-Board CAR form), 2-9, 3-2, 3-2
(E-Board and equity audit of classes), 3-16, 3-23,
4-6 (E-Board and Canvas), 4-13, 4-20 (E-Board),
4-27 (deadlines), 5-11, 5-11 (E-Board, 5-18 (E-
Board).

Plenary: 9-22, (11-3 E-Board), 11-3 (resolutions
review), 2-2 (reports), 4-27,

Program Review: 3-16, 3-23
Recovery Kitchen: 5-4
Robert’s Rules: 9-22

Senator-at-Large Replacement: 3-2 (E-Board),
3-9

Senate Procedures: 8-25, 9-1, 9-22, (9-22 E-
Board), (9-29 E-board),10-27, 11-3,

Senate-Union Joint Meeting: 12-1 (E-Board)
SOAA Report: 2-9, 2-15

Starfish: 10-20, 11-10, 12-16, 2-23, 5-4, 5-11
State Funding: (7-21 E-Board)

Summer Pool: 4-27 (E-Board), 5-4 (E-Board)
Syllabi: 4-27 (E-Board)

Tenure-Track Committees: 9-15,

Tenure-Track Issues or Fails (and Training
Issues): 2-23 (2-23, E-Board), 3-2, 3-9, 3-16, 3-
23, 4-13,

Town Hall: (10-20 E-Board)
Transparency Committee: 4-6, 4-13
Viability: (9-15 E-Board),

VPI Hiring Committee Draw & Consent: 9-22,
(9-22 E-Board), 10-6,

VPI Michelle Grimes: 2-2,

Zoom: 9-8, (10-10 E-Board—chat, attendance,
voting), 11-10, 11-24, 11-17, 12-1 (cameras,
closed captioning, policy), 2-3 (E-Board), 3-2
(cameras),

Page 2 of 3



Major Motions: Senate voted not to have the
Senate President vote to support Resolution
3.01: “Support the Anti-Racism Pledge” 11-3,
2020

Major Resolutions:

Equity and Inclusion Resolution: Passed 2-9-
2021

Credit for Prior Learning (CPL), Academic
Purview, and the CPL Task Force: passed 5-11-
2021

Page 3 of 3



Index for Academic Senate 2021-2022

AB 705: 3-8

Academic Freedom: 9-7, 9-21, 3-8, 3-22, 4-26,
Academic Senate Retreat Review: 8-31,
Accreditation Timeline: 5-10

Area F: (10-5), (4012 EB),

Arismendi-Pardi, Eduardo: 11-30 (special
tribute meeting)

ASCCC Plenary: 4-12

Baccalaureate Degrees: 2-15, (3-1 EB Task
Force),

Board Policies: BP 2431 Chancellor Search: 2-8,
2-15, 3-8, 3-15, 3-22 (new proposals approved);
AP/BP 3600 Auxiliary Organizations: 2-8;
AP/BP 4010 Academic Calendar: 3-22, 4-19, 5-
17; BP/AP 5052 Open Enrollment: 10-5; AP/BP
4020 Program, Curriculum, and Course
Development: 3-22; AP/BP 4225: 3-22, 4-19;
AP 4227 Repeatable Courses: 3-22, 4-19, 5-17;
AP 4230 Repeatable Course: 3-22, 4-19, 5-17;
BP/AP 5130 Financial Aid: BP/AP 5120 Transfer
Centers: 10-3; 9-21; BP/AP 5150 Extended
Opportunity Programs and Service: 10-5, 10-
12; BP 5210: Communicable Disease: 10-5, 10-
19; AP/BP: 5500 Student Code of Conduct;
AP/BP 5700 Intercollegiate Athletics: 2-8;
BP/AP 6340 Bids and Contract: 9-21; AP/BP
7110 Delegation of Authority, Human
Resources: 2-8; AP 7270 Student Services: 3-22;
AP/BP Communicable Diseases: 4-19; BP 7370
Political Activity; 4-19:

Bookstore: (10-19 E-B), (10-26 E-B)
BPAP Reports: 9-7, 9-21, 10-5, 3-8

Brown Act for Senate Remote Meetings: 2-1, 3-
22,

Budget Update/Report: 8-31, 9-7, 9-14, (fiscal
cliff 9-28 EB), 11-2, 11-23, 2-1, 3-15 (new
member),5-17

CFE Issues: Negotiating tenure-track
evaluations possibly faculty teaching
flexibly/virtually (9-7), 9-21, 10-19, 2-15 (part-
timer’s and Senate), 2-22 (fall 2022 scheduling),
4-5 (mask survey), 4-12 (CBE), 4-19 (mask
mandates), 5-17 (tenure-track evaluations)

CLEEO & Umoja Separate Facilities: (12-7 E-B),
12-7 (passed resolution),

Competency-Based Education (CBE): 4-12, 4-
19, 5-17

Coordinator Positions: 4-5,
Coordinator Reports: (9-7 E-B)

Committee Volunteer Selection Process: (10-
26 E-B), 4-26,

Consent Calendar: Pulls/removals for CHS
issues (5-24 EB)

Copiers--See Reprographics:

Covid Issues: 8-31 (mask protocol), 9-7, 9-21,
10-12, 10-19, 11-2, 1-26 (EB) (return to campus,
vaccine and testing mandates), 11-9 (public
comments on town hall), Covid and Teaching
11-23, 12-7, (resolution), 12-14 (resolution
passed), (1-10 EB), 2-1, 2-8, 2-15, 2-22
(reopening), 3-1, 3-8, 3-15, 3-22, 4-26

Curriculum: 10-5, 10-12, 94-12 EB(,
CurricUNET: 3-22

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusiveness: 9-7, 9-21,
11-23, 2-1, 2-8, 3-8, 4-5, 4-26 (DEIA plan), 5-10,

Dual Enrollment: 10-19, 3-22, 4-5, 4-12

Educational Master Plan: 9-7, 9-21, 9-28,

Page 1 of 4



EEO & Equity Committee Appointee: 4-26 (EB
draw), 5-3

Enrollment/Instructional Effectiveness
Partnership Initiative (IEPEI) Grant Treatment
Area Application: (1-10 EB), 2-1, 2-8, 3-1,

Equitable Black Math Placement: 5-17.

Equivalency Committees: 11-9 (pulled from
consent), (105 EB, approved),

Elections, Senate: 3-8, 3-15, 5-17 (part-time
senators), 5-10 (E-B Elections)

Electronics Viability: 5-24
Environmental Event (Green Day): 3-15
Ethnic Studies: 11-2

Evaluations: (10-5 EB, negotiations), 11-2, 2-1,
2-8

Faculty Handbook: 9-14, 11-9 (consent), 11-16,
3-15, 4-12, 4-26, 5-17, 5-17 (EB), 5-24

Faculty Hiring: 4-26 (philosophy and electronics
positions)

Faculty Purview And 10 + 1: (4-19 EB),
Flex: 5-17
Good of the Order: (3-33 E-b),

Guided Pathways: 8-31, 11-15 (Onboarding), 9-
7 (Onboarding, Starfish), 11-9 (implementation),
2-15 (onboarding), 3-1, 3-22 (SOAAA), 5-24
(Mous)

Hiring, Full-Time: 9-7, 9-21 (resolution), 10-5,
11-2,

Hiring Search Committees: (10-5, EB) 12-14
(Faculty) (some pulled for discussion), 1-5 (EB),
2-1 (Chancellor-P. Report), 2-1, drawings (2-8

EB), 2-15 (process), 5-10 (philosophy), 5-17 (EB,
draw for Tech Dean Reps); EOPS (draw for
names 5-24 EB)

Honorarium: (8-16 E-B)
Honors Council: 3-8

Instructional Effectiveness: 3-22, 5-24 (IEPI
Plan)

International Multicultural Committee (IMC):
4-5

IPC Hiring Subcommittee: 9-14 (resolution), 11-
16 (rankings), 11-23 (rankings approved)

IT Centralization and Services: 2-15, 3-8, 5-17
Live Online: 4-5, 4-19

LGBT+ Club: 4-12

Midterm Report: 2-1 (process), 2-8, 2-15,

Minutes from E-Board Sent to Constituents:
1-26 (EB)

Multicultural Center: 3-8 (form)

OER: 9-21, 10-12

Parliamentarian: 9-14 (election)
Part-Timers’ Compensation for Senate: 2-15
Part-time Faculty Caucus: 3-15, 5-17
Part-Time Discussion/Resolution: 10-18
PDAC (formerly Staff Development): 10-19

PDI: 9-7 (report), 2-1 (report), 4-26 (EB
Conference Committee appointee draw), 5-3
(Conf Subcommittee appointee), 5-10
(Sabbatical Subcommittee appointee), 5-17 (E-
B, Second Sabbatical Subcommittee Draw), 5-
24,

Page 2 of 4



Plenary: 11-2, 11-16 (reports)
Program Review: 9-7, 9-14

Reprographics (Copiers): 8-31, (8-16 E-B), (10-
26 E-B) 11-2, 11-9, 2-22

Resolutions Records: 8-31, (9-7 E-B)
Retiree Recognition: (3-1 EB), 3-8, 5-24

Robert’s Rules: (9-14 EB), (9-21 EB), (10-4 EB),
(10-12 EB),

SB 1080 College and Career Fairs: 3-15
Senate Meetings in Person or Zoom: 5-10
Senate/Union Purviews: (3-22 E-B),

Senator Introductions: 9-28, 10-5

Starfish: 4-5,

Student Success Center: (2-15) 2-22, (2-22 EB)
Substitutes: 3-1,

Summer Pool of Volunteers: 5-10 (EB draw), 5-
17

Teaching and Covid: (1-5, EB, supporting CFE’s
positions)

Tenure-Track Review Committee
Appointments: 4-26 (draws in E-B), 4-26, 5-17
(philosophy position), 5-3 (EB philosophy
position and rescinding of prior motion), 5-17

Transparency Committee: 8-31, (10-19 E-B), 2-
8, 2-15, 2-22, 3-1, 3-8, 3-15, 3-22, 5-10 (report),

Union/Faculty Purview: 4-5
Viability: 11-23

Z-Degree: 4-12

Major Motions:
(1-5, EB, supporting CFE’s positions)

Major Resolutions:

Covid, Student-Centered Teaching, Faculty
Choice F-2021-4 (passed 12-14)

Dowling-Maurer-Hoffman Resolution F-2021-1
(not passed);

IT Faculty Services Resolution S-2022-1: 3-8m
(passed 3-15)

Remote Teleconference Meetings Resolution
F-2021-2: (passed 10-12);

Umoja & CLEEO Separate Facilities F-2021-3
(passed 12-7)

Page 3 of 4



Page 4 of 4



Index for Academic Senate 2022-2023

AB 156: 10-11
AB 361: 9-6,
AB 1705: 10-4, 3-21, 4-4, 5-16

Academic Freedom: 10-18, 11-15 (FACCC), 11-
11 (EB), 12-6, 2-18 (EB), 4-4 (resolution)

Academic Senate Joint Resolution (AB 928): 2-
28 (passed)

Academic Standards Committee: 2-14, 2-18
(EB)

Accessibility Review Project, District: 3-7
ADT Transfer Unit Reduction: 2-28
Area F: 10-25

Board Policies: AP/BP 3510: Prohibition of
Workplace Violence: 10-15, 5-9; AP/BP 3530
Weapons Prohibited on District Property: 11-8,
5-9, 5-16; AP/BP 3820 Gifts: 9-6, 9-27; AP/BP
3902 Gift Ban: 10-11, 2-7, 3-21; AP 4230:
Grading and Academic Record Symbols:
3021AP/BP 5400 Associated Student
Organizations: 12-6; AP/BP 5040 Student
Records: Directory Information, and Student
Privacy: 9-6, 9-27, 10-11; AP/BP 5420
Associated Students Finance: 11-8, 3-14; AP/BP
5800 Prevention of Identity Theft in Student
Financial Transactions: 11-8, 12-5; AP 6305
Reserves: 9-6; AP/BP 6340 Bids and Contracts
207;: 5-9;BP 6200 Budget Preparation: 9-6, 9-
27,10-11; AP/BP 6620 Naming of Facilities and
Properties: 12-6; AP 6750 Parking Permits: 2-7,
3-14; BP 7100: Commitment to Diversity: 3-21;
AP 7120C Faculty Hiring: 12-6, 2-7, 2-28, 3-14,
3-21, 4-4, 4-11, 4-18, 4-25, 5-9, 5-16; AP/BP
7909 Telecommuting (Classified): 10-11, 10-25,
10-25 (EB)

Board Policies and Administrative Procedures
Committee (BPAP): 10-11

Bookstore: 11-29

Budget Report: 10-4, 10-25, 2-14 (Townhall), 2-
21, 4-18, 5-16

Burke, Carol: 1-31
Bylaws, Committees: 12-6

Competency Based Education (CBE): 9-13, 10-
11 (Faculty Liaison),

CFE Report: 9-13 (sunshining), 9-27 CBE MOUs),
10-11, 10-25, 11-1, 11-8, 11-22 (Sunshining
discussion), 12-6, 1-31, 2-14, 4-25 (elections
results), 5-2 (paycheck issues), 5-9 (coordinator
eligibility), 5-23

Chancellor Yamamura: 9-27

Coast Report: 3-7

Committee Appointment Timelines: 11-29 (EB)
Committee Appointments:

Committee Appointments, Tenure Track: 2-28,

Committee Appointments, Hiring: 5-2 (one
semester temporary, IMC Coordinator)

Committee Representative Selections: 7-18,
(EB)

Consent Calendar: Academic Petition Council,
9-27; College Council Faculty Representative:
11-1 (EB), 11-8; CVT Committee Appointees (EB
9-27, 10-4), 10-11; Project Director, Guided
Pathways and Dual Enrollment Plan: (EB 10-
15); IT Academic and Administrative Support:
10-25 (EB), 11-1; Student Equity Planning
Committee (EB 9-6); Student Success and
Enroliment Committee (EB 9-27)

Coordinator, Guided Pathways: 3-14, 5-9

Page 1 of 4



Coordinator Selection Process and/or
Resolution: 11-8 (EB), 11-22 (EB), 3-7 (EB), 3-21,
4-11 (EB), 5-9 (EB)

Copier Services: 2-21

Coordinator (CFE) MOU Contract Termination:
5-23 (motion passed in violation of CFE MOU
and contract): 5-23

Copyright Trolling: 3-21

Courseleaf: 4-11, 4-18 (approved)
Covid: 7-18 (EB), 8-30

Credit for Prior Learning: 10-25
Cultural Humility: 3-21

CVT: 7-18 (EB)

Cyber Security Awareness: 11-8
Data Coaching: 2-21

Distance Education Addendum: 5-23

Distance Education Guidelines: 11-22, 4-18
(student-to-student), 4-25 (student-to-student)

DEIA: 8-30 (Ghana), 10-4, 10-18, 2-18
(committee appointments) (EB)3-7 (committee
appointments),

DEIA Grant (Culturally Responsive Pedagogy &
Practices -CRRP Innovative Best Practices
Grant), Faculty: 1-24 (EB), 1-31, 2-7, 2-14 (final
version), 4-18 (Umoja), 4-25 (won), 5-2 (won),
5-9

Elections: SALs 4-18 (EB), 5-2 (EB), 5-2 (part-
time senators), 5-9 (Geog. Chair), 5-9 (officers),
5-23,(SALs process-EB)

Emergency Preparedness: 5-2

Enrollment Promotion: 9-6, 9-13, 10-25,

FACCC: 11-15
Faculty Handbook: 5-16

Faculty Hiring: 11-9 (ranking), 11;15 (app. of
rankings), 2-28 (hiring frost question),

Faculty of the Year: 2-14 (raters),

Fire Alarm During Meeting & E-Board
Cancellation: 5-2, 5-2 (EB)

Flex: 11-15, 1-31, 2-7

Full-Time Hiring and Ranking: 2-21
Ghana Trip: 10-18 (EB), 11-22
Global Engagement: 11-1
Graduation: 5-2 (Black student)
Green Coast Day: 4-11

Guided Pathways: 9-6 (reorg), 11-15
(Coordinator), 1-31,

GW(C President: 4-4 (EB)

Hiring Process: 9-6, 9-27 (Supplemental
guestions), 10-4, 5-9

Honors Presentation: 11-22,
Horticulture: 3-21

Institution Effectiveness: 2-28
IPC Handbook: 5-9

ISLOs: 4-11, 4-18,

Legislative Issues and Education Regulations:
11-1

Low-Cost Textbooks: 11-8

Mendez v. Westminster: 12-6, 2-14, 2-21, 2-28,
4-25, 5-9 & Munemitsu), 5-23

Page 2 of 4



MESA Program: 11-1 (move to launch)

Mid-Level Plan and Integrated Planning
Structure: 5-9

Mid-Term Report: 10-4, 11-1 (approval), 1-31,
2-7

Minutes: 3-7 (EB), 3-14 (EB), 3-21 (EB), 4-11
Multicultural Center: 9-13
OER: 9-13,

Online Advisory Board Committee: 12-6 (E-B),
2-14, 2-18 (EB), 3-12 (EB),

Online Coordinator: 9-13 (EB), 10-25 (EB), 11-8
(EB), 11-15 (EB), 11-22 (EB), 2-7 (EB), 2-18 (EB),
3-12 (EB), 4-4 (EB), 5-9 (EB), 5-9, 5-23 (CFE
Contract/Union Issues-EB)

Part-time Faculty Caucus: 10-11, 11-1,
Part-Time Stipends: 4-4 (EB)
Paycheck Issues: 4-11 (CFE)

PDI: 8-30 (EB), 8-30, 9-6 (Universal App, EB), 9-
13, 10-4, 10-18 (EB), 11-1 (EB), 11-8 (PDI), 11-
15, 11-22 (conf cap raised), 11-8, 12-6
(sabbaticals), 2-7, 3-21 (EB), 4-4 (EB), 5-2, 5-9

Planetarium Succulent Garden: 10-4

Plenary: 11-1, 4-4 (EB), 4-11 (EB), 4-18, 4-25
(report)

Printing Services: 5-9
Priorities for 2023: 12-6

Program Review: 9-13, 9-27 (follow up set
standards),

Recording, of Instructors: 5-16

Robert’s Rules: 11-15 (EB), 4-11 (Roll Call Vote)

Senate Focus Items: 8-30

Senate Meeting Venue: 11-22, 11-29
Senator Presentations: 10-25 (EB),
Senate/Union Collaboration: 3-7

Senator Vacancies: 2-14 (EB), 2-18 (EB), 2-21
(EB),2-18, 2-28, 3-14 (EB)

Shared Governance: 9-6, 9-27, 10-11
(workshop), 2021 (EB),

Student Equity Plan: 10-18, 11-15 (approval),

Student Success Center Coordinator: 12-6 (EB),
3-21 (EB),

Student Veteran'’s: 2-28
Summer Faculty Pool: 5-16
Suspension of Rules: 5-16
Syllabi: 4-18 (liquid),

Tenure, Faculty Awarded: 4-4

Tenure Track Committees or Replacement: 10-
15 (Geography, EB), 5-15 (Aviation), 5-23
(Aviation)

Textbooks: 11-15 (low cost)
TextHelp: 5-2, 5-16

Tutor Recruitment: 2-7

Umoja: 11-22

Winter Pool of Names: 12-13 (EB),
Zero Textbook Stipend: 5-2

Zoom and Senate: 8-30 (EB)

Page 3 of 4



Major Motions:
Coordinator (CFE) MOU Termination): 5-23

Major Resolutions:

Academic Senate Joint Resolution (AB 928): 2-
28

“Joint Resolution in Support of a Video
Conference Technology System in the OCC
Multicultural & CLEEO Centers” #F-2022-1: 9-
20, 9-27, 10-4 (passed)

“Resolution on Academic Freedom™ #S-
2023-1. 3-21, 4-4 (passed)

Page 4 of 4



	Academi Senate Comprehensive Combined Indexes
	Academmic Senate Index for 2018-2019 scanned
	Index for Academic Senate 2019-2020
	Index for Academic Senate 2020-21
	Index for Academic Senate 2021-2022
	Index for Academic Senate 2022-2023

